
2004 MSHSL Section 2A Boys 
Montgomery Golf Course      Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blue Earth Area          61    1    5   14   18   23   28   29   17:48      1:35 
  2   Fairmont                129   10   12   20   38   49   60   65   18:21      1:12 
  3   St. Peter               137    4   22   31   39   41   47   62   18:25      1:20 
  4   United South Central    141    7   11   35   36   52   57   59   18:25      1:38 
  5   Sibley East             159    2   19   26   33   79  104  105   18:35      2:57 
  6   LkCrystal-WellcomeMem   178    9   34   40   45   50   55  100   18:36      1:23 
  7   Glencoe-Silver Lake     184   21   24   42   46   51   58   64   18:46        42 
  8   Mayer Lutheran          198    3   15   30   73   77   80   89   18:49      2:52 
  9   Maple River             224    8   17   53   70   76   92   99   19:01      2:30 
 10   Montgomery-Lonsdale     237    6   16   43   78   94   95  110   19:06      3:15 
 11   Norwood-Young America   310   32   67   68   71   72   88   96   19:37      1:18 
 12   Belle Plaine            318   48   54   63   69   84   86   91   19:36      1:27 
 13   St. James               321   37   44   66   81   93   97  106   19:40      2:03 
 14   Jordan                  385   61   74   82   83   85  102  111   20:07      1:01 
 15   Madelia-Truman          393   13   56  107  108  109  115        20:48      4:20 
 16   Minn Valley Lutheran    404   27   75   87  103  112  113  114   20:57      5:11 
 17   Watervll-Elysn-Morstn   430   25   90   98  101  116             22:08     10:03 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  LesterPrairie-H T 
 
1. Blue Earth Area 
    1  Daniel Murray, 11           16:50   
    5  Lucas Torres, 10            17:28   
   14  Fausto Meza, 10             18:02   
   18  Brice Hanson, 12            18:12   
   23  Josh Stauffer, 10           18:25   
   28  Travis Warner, 11           18:35   
   29  Adam Murphy, 10             18:36   
Time = 1:28:57     Places = 61 
 
2. Fairmont 
   10  Tanner Bulock, 10           17:47   
   12  Chad Kumm, 11               17:57   
   20  Robert Glootz, 11           18:15   
   38  Miles Duffey, 10            18:44   
   49  Brady Holm, 10              18:59   
   60  Devon Warren, 11            19:24   
   65  Tyler Grefe, 11             19:40   
Time = 1:31:42     Places = 129 
 
3. St. Peter 
    4  Jamie Seitzer, 12           17:27   
   22  Troy Guentzel, 11           18:25   
   31  Jeremiah Samuelson, 12      18:38   
   39  Andrew Johnson, 12          18:45   
   41  Cody Thompson, 12           18:47   
   47  Cory Beinfang, 12           18:57   
   62  Jared Wwarzecha, 11         19:28   
Time = 1:32:02     Places = 137 
 
4. United South Central 
    7  Brad Tomschin, 11           17:35   
   11  Eric Youngblom, 11          17:55   
   35  Greg Opseth, 11             18:41   
   36  Bryan Hauge, 9              18:41   
   52  Spencer Niebuhr, 12         19:13   
   57  Jacob Elmer, 9              19:19   
   59  Matt Mueller, 12            19:22   
Time = 1:32:05     Places = 141 
 
5. Sibley East 
    2  Eric Thies, 10              17:14   
   19  Chad Richards, 10           18:13   
   26  Eric Schultz, 12            18:34   
   33  Andy Gunnink, 12            18:39   
   79  Nick Schiroo, 12            20:11   
  104  Blake Henke, 8              21:54   
  105  Sam Kluver, 8               21:54   
Time = 1:32:51     Places = 159 
 

6. LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
    9  Matt Hoehn, 12              17:39   
   34  Andy Chaussee, 10           18:40   
   40  Dan Chaussee, 8             18:46   
   45  Drew Ingvalson, 10          18:52   
   50  Brian Schultz, 10           19:02   
   55  A J Sheets, 10              19:16   
  100  Travus Powers, 8            21:25   
Time = 1:32:59     Places = 178 
 
7. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   21  Anthony Exsted, 11          18:25   
   24  Jesse Posusta, 12           18:34   
   42  Tanner MacKenthun, 10       18:48   
   46  Jordan Meehl, 12            18:56   
   51  Matt Eckhoff, 11            19:07   
   58  Brandon Leifermann, 11      19:20   
   64  Paul Schoenberger, 10       19:34   
Time = 1:33:50     Places = 184 
 
8. Mayer Lutheran 
    3  Zach Graudin, 12            17:15   
   15  David Christensen, 11       18:08   
   30  Adam Gustafson, 10          18:37   
   73  Brandon Burfeid, 11         19:58   
   77  Philip Rogoseinski, 11      20:07   
   80  Jeff Mellgren, 10           20:18   
   89  Mark Derocher, 12           20:33   
Time = 1:34:05     Places = 198 
 
9. Maple River 
    8  Matt Trio, 10               17:36   
   17  Ryan Supalla, 12            18:11   
   53  Tim Cyr, 11                 19:14   
   70  Matt Maass, 11              19:55   
   76  Merlin Schuster, 10         20:06   
   92  Ryan Fotzsimmons, 12        20:43   
   99  Brett Hankerson, 11         21:24   
Time = 1:35:02     Places = 224 
 
10. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    6  Brandon Kotek, 12           17:32   
   16  Andy Fillmore, 10           18:11   
   43  Chris Vlasak, 12            18:50   
   78  Matt Trcka, 9               20:08   
   94  Joel Sticha, 11             20:47   
   95  Sam Velardi, 10             20:53   
  110  Carson Hruby, 9             22:22   
Time = 1:35:28     Places = 237 
 



11. Norwood-Young America 
   32  Matt Foss, 12               18:39   
   67  Ben Walter, 9               19:45   
   68  Jake Bartush, 11            19:46   
   71  Michael Crawford, 8         19:56   
   72  Adam Worm, 9                19:57   
   88  Seth Iverson, 10            20:29   
   96  Matt Arnst, 10              20:54   
Time = 1:38:03     Places = 310 
 
12. Belle Plaine 
   48  Pat Black, 11               18:58   
   54  Jaamie Potthaast, 8         19:15   
   63  Jestin Meellgren, 12        19:31   
   69  Jerry Kornder, 11           19:50   
   84  Steven Holladay, 8          20:25   
   86  Scott Pudlitzke, 10         20:27   
   91  Danny Jabs                  20:40   
Time = 1:37:59     Places = 318 
 
13. St. James 
   37  Jacob Janovsky, 12          18:42   
   44  Zac Faith, 9                18:51   
   66  Brian Christiansen, 8       19:41   
   81  Andrew Beck, 10             20:21   
   93  Dustin Palmquist, 10        20:45   
   97  Caleb Mackey, 9             21:02   
  106  Eli Eggen, 8                22:03   
Time = 1:38:20     Places = 321 
 

14. Jordan 
   61  Adam Kalal, 12              19:25   
   74  Jacob Roberts, 12           20:00   
   82  Ryan Oldsberg, 12           20:22   
   83  Shane Aamodt, 9             20:22   
   85  Ben Eckstein, 11            20:26   
  102  Billy Aamodt, 12            21:38   
  111  Jacob Klingberg, 12         23:30   
Time = 1:40:35     Places = 385 
 
15. Madelia-Truman 
   13  Lyle Eineke, 12             18:00   
   56  Amdu Miller, 12             19:17   
  107  Andy Hotzler, 11            22:05   
  108  Bill Halvorson, 12          22:17   
  109  Foster Graif, 9             22:20   
  115  Colton Maammenga, 9         25:28   
Time = 1:43:59     Places = 393 
 
16. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   27  Jonathan Bauer, 12          18:35   
   75  Philip Remmele, 9           20:03   
   87  Seth Grefe, 11              20:29   
  103  Carl Wendorff, 11           21:50   
  112  Charles Owens, 11           23:46   
  113  Brandon Otto, 9             24:16   
  114  Michael Drill, 9            24:46   
Time = 1:44:43     Places = 404 
 
17. Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   25  Chris Grother, 10           18:34   
   90  Danny Olson, 10             20:36   
   98  Justin Ross, 11             21:21   
  101  T J Collins, 10             21:31   
  116  Jacob Hill, 9               28:37   
Time = 1:50:39     Places = 430

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Daniel Murray, 11           16:50    Blue Earth Area 
    2     2  Eric Thies, 10              17:14    Sibley East 
    3     3  Zach Graudin, 12            17:15    Mayer Lutheran 
    4     4  Jamie Seitzer, 12           17:27    St. Peter 
    5     5  Lucas Torres, 10            17:28    Blue Earth Area 
    6     6  Brandon Kotek, 12           17:32    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    7     7  Brad Tomschin, 11           17:35    United South Central 
    8     8  Matt Trio, 10               17:36    Maple River 
    9     9  Matt Hoehn, 12              17:39    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   10    10  Tanner Bulock, 10           17:47    Fairmont 
   11    11  Eric Youngblom, 11          17:55    United South Central 
   12    12  Chad Kumm, 11               17:57    Fairmont 
   13    13  Lyle Eineke, 12             18:00    Madelia-Truman 
   14    14  Fausto Meza, 10             18:02    Blue Earth Area 
   15    15  David Christensen, 11       18:08    Mayer Lutheran 
   16    16  Andy Fillmore, 10           18:11    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   17    17  Ryan Supalla, 12            18:11    Maple River 
   18    18  Brice Hanson, 12            18:12    Blue Earth Area 
   19    19  Chad Richards, 10           18:13    Sibley East 
   20    20  Robert Glootz, 11           18:15    Fairmont 
   21    21  Anthony Exsted, 11          18:25    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   22    22  Troy Guentzel, 11           18:25    St. Peter 
   23    23  Josh Stauffer, 10           18:25    Blue Earth Area 
   24    24  Jesse Posusta, 12           18:34    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   25    25  Chris Grother, 10           18:34    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   26    26  Eric Schultz, 12            18:34    Sibley East 
   27    27  Jonathan Bauer, 12          18:35    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   28    28  Travis Warner, 11           18:35    Blue Earth Area 
   29    29  Adam Murphy, 10             18:36    Blue Earth Area 
   30    30  Adam Gustafson, 10          18:37    Mayer Lutheran 
   31    31  Jeremiah Samuelson, 12      18:38    St. Peter 
   32    32  Matt Foss, 12               18:39    Norwood-Young America 
   33    33  Andy Gunnink, 12            18:39    Sibley East 
   34    34  Andy Chaussee, 10           18:40    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   35    35  Greg Opseth, 11             18:41    United South Central 
   36    36  Bryan Hauge, 9              18:41    United South Central 
   37    37  Jacob Janovsky, 12          18:42    St. James 
   38    38  Miles Duffey, 10            18:44    Fairmont 
   39    39  Andrew Johnson, 12          18:45    St. Peter 
   40    40  Dan Chaussee, 8             18:46    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   41    41  Cody Thompson, 12           18:47    St. Peter 
   42    42  Tanner MacKenthun, 10       18:48    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   43    43  Chris Vlasak, 12            18:50    Montgomery-Lonsdale 



   44    44  Zac Faith, 9                18:51    St. James 
   45    45  Drew Ingvalson, 10          18:52    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   46    46  Jordan Meehl, 12            18:56    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   47    47  Cory Beinfang, 12           18:57    St. Peter 
   48    48  Pat Black, 11               18:58    Belle Plaine 
   49    49  Brady Holm, 10              18:59    Fairmont 
   50    50  Brian Schultz, 10           19:02    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   51    51  Matt Eckhoff, 11            19:07    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   52    52  Spencer Niebuhr, 12         19:13    United South Central 
   53    53  Tim Cyr, 11                 19:14    Maple River 
   54    54  Jaamie Potthaast, 8         19:15    Belle Plaine 
   55    55  A J Sheets, 10              19:16    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   56    56  Amdu Miller, 12             19:17    Madelia-Truman 
   57    57  Jacob Elmer, 9              19:19    United South Central 
   58    58  Brandon Leifermann, 11      19:20    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   59    59  Matt Mueller, 12            19:22    United South Central 
   60    60  Devon Warren, 11            19:24    Fairmont 
   61    61  Adam Kalal, 12              19:25    Jordan 
   62    62  Jared Wwarzecha, 11         19:28    St. Peter 
   63    63  Jestin Meellgren, 12        19:31    Belle Plaine 
   64    64  Paul Schoenberger, 10       19:34    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   65    65  Tyler Grefe, 11             19:40    Fairmont 
   66    66  Brian Christiansen, 8       19:41    St. James 
   67    67  Ben Walter, 9               19:45    Norwood-Young America 
   68    68  Jake Bartush, 11            19:46    Norwood-Young America 
   69    69  Jerry Kornder, 11           19:50    Belle Plaine 
   70        Jeff Lachermeier, 10        19:51    LesterPrairie-H T 
   71    70  Matt Maass, 11              19:55    Maple River 
   72    71  Michael Crawford, 8         19:56    Norwood-Young America 
   73    72  Adam Worm, 9                19:57    Norwood-Young America 
   74    73  Brandon Burfeid, 11         19:58    Mayer Lutheran 
   75    74  Jacob Roberts, 12           20:00    Jordan 
   76    75  Philip Remmele, 9           20:03    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   77    76  Merlin Schuster, 10         20:06    Maple River 
   78    77  Philip Rogoseinski, 11      20:07    Mayer Lutheran 
   79    78  Matt Trcka, 9               20:08    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   80    79  Nick Schiroo, 12            20:11    Sibley East 
   81    80  Jeff Mellgren, 10           20:18    Mayer Lutheran 
   82    81  Andrew Beck, 10             20:21    St. James 
   83    82  Ryan Oldsberg, 12           20:22    Jordan 
   84    83  Shane Aamodt, 9             20:22    Jordan 
   85    84  Steven Holladay, 8          20:25    Belle Plaine 
   86    85  Ben Eckstein, 11            20:26    Jordan 
   87    86  Scott Pudlitzke, 10         20:27    Belle Plaine 
   88    87  Seth Grefe, 11              20:29    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   89    88  Seth Iverson, 10            20:29    Norwood-Young America 
   90    89  Mark Derocher, 12           20:33    Mayer Lutheran 
   91    90  Danny Olson, 10             20:36    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   92    91  Danny Jabs                  20:40    Belle Plaine 
   93    92  Ryan Fotzsimmons, 12        20:43    Maple River 
   94    93  Dustin Palmquist, 10        20:45    St. James 
   95    94  Joel Sticha, 11             20:47    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   96    95  Sam Velardi, 10             20:53    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   97    96  Matt Arnst, 10              20:54    Norwood-Young America 
   98    97  Caleb Mackey, 9             21:02    St. James 
   99    98  Justin Ross, 11             21:21    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
  100    99  Brett Hankerson, 11         21:24    Maple River 
  101   100  Travus Powers, 8            21:25    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
  102   101  T J Collins, 10             21:31    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
  103   102  Billy Aamodt, 12            21:38    Jordan 
  104   103  Carl Wendorff, 11           21:50    Minn Valley Lutheran 
  105   104  Blake Henke, 8              21:54    Sibley East 
  106   105  Sam Kluver, 8               21:54    Sibley East 
  107   106  Eli Eggen, 8                22:03    St. James 
  108   107  Andy Hotzler, 11            22:05    Madelia-Truman 
  109   108  Bill Halvorson, 12          22:17    Madelia-Truman 
  110   109  Foster Graif, 9             22:20    Madelia-Truman 
  111   110  Carson Hruby, 9             22:22    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  112        Brad Jakobotz, 8            22:58    LesterPrairie-H T 
  113        Greg Michals, 10            23:25    LesterPrairie-H T 
  114   111  Jacob Klingberg, 12         23:30    Jordan 
  115   112  Charles Owens, 11           23:46    Minn Valley Lutheran 
  116   113  Brandon Otto, 9             24:16    Minn Valley Lutheran 
  117   114  Michael Drill, 9            24:46    Minn Valley Lutheran 
  118   115  Colton Maammenga, 9         25:28    Madelia-Truman 
  119   116  Jacob Hill, 9               28:37    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
 


